



Units 4-7B Stafford Court Stafford Road Wolverhampton WV10 7EL Tel: 01902 397397 Fax: 01902 397666 Web: www.plasticbottlesupplies.co.uk Email: sales@plasticbottlesupplies.co.uk

27/11/2018

## **Statement of Conformance**

Approved HDPE grades used in the manufacture of products:

Manufacturer	Grade
Sabic	B5429
Equate	EMDA-6200
Ethydco	EM-5333-AAH
Muntajat	Lotrene Q 5202BN
Ineos	Rigidex 5502S
Exxon Mobil	HYA 600

Alternative grades may be used occasionally to ensure continued supply. Legislative and regulatory compliance will apply.

**Statement of conformance:** The raw materials used in the manufacture of bottles comply with current EC Legislation for Plastics and articles in contact with food EC 10/2011 and latest amendments. All products are free from BPA, GMO, TSE and BSE.

**Traceability statement:** The raw materials used within the manufacture of our product can be traced throughout the process from material intake to delivery.

**BRC:** Plastic Bottle Supplies Ltd are certificated at grade AA to BRC Packaging Issue 5: July 2015 (High Hygiene category). Certificate is available to download from our website: <u>http://www.plasticbottlesupplies.co.uk/wp-content/uploads/461B1611002-Plastic-Bottle-Supplies-Wolverhampton.pdf</u>

**Migration Test Certificates:** Migration tests are carried out to exposure conditions 10 days at 40°C using migration simulants as detailed in EC 10/2011.

**Suitability for customer purpose statement:** Testing for suitability of bottles for individual customers' application is at the customers' discretion. PBS has no details of customers' processes and applications or an on-site facility for food product testing.

**HDPE recycled content of standard products:** PBS bottles are manufactured utilising virgin general purpose and food safe HDPE grades only.

**HDPE recycled content of 'recycled range' products:** Around 96-98% recycled material is used for the recycled bottle range.

Country of origin: Raw materials used in the manufacture of PBS bottles are sourced globally.

Robert Westwood SHEQ Manager

